

Cricket Board of Maldives Male', Maldives

Reference Number: CBM/2023/30

Project Number: CBM/EOI/01/2023

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Engineering, Procurement, Construction, Commissioning and Handover of <u>a cricket pitch in the Island of Gn. Fuvammulah, Maldives</u>

Cricket Board of Maldives now invites local and foreign companies to express their interest for the "Engineering, Procurement, Construction, Commissioning and Handover of a Cricket Pitch in the Island of Gn. Fuvammulah, Maldives" Project.

The Expression of Interest (EOI) must be delivered to the address below by <u>1400 hours</u>. <u>Iocal time on 31st March 2023</u>.

Mr. Mohamed Faisal Cricket Board of Maldives, Male' Sports Complex, 1st Floor, Indoor Cricket Hall, Male, Maldives Tel. (+960) 3325503 Email: info@maldivescricket.org



Invitation for the Expression of Interest for Design, Procurement, Construction, Commissioning and Handover of a Cricket Pitch in the Island of Gn. Fuvammulah, Maldives.

21st March, 2023

Cricket Board of Maldives

Republic of Maldives



Invitation for the Expression of Interest for Engineering, Procurement, Construction, Commissioning and Handover of a Cricket Pitch in the Island of Gn. Fuvammulah, Maldives.

Introduction

Cricket Board of Maldives intends to construct a cricket pitch in the cricket stadium in Gn. Fuvamulah in order to improve the cricket infrastructure and promote this game in the Maldives.

Prequalification requirement

Interested and competent contractors wishing to carry out the above project must submit the following documents with the Expression of Interest under Contractor Finance.

- Evidence of registration
- Comprehensive company profile
- Experience
- Proposed management team, organizational chart, with CVs' of key personnel to be deployed on the Project.
- Evidence of successfully executing 1 similar project within the last 3 years, similar in scope and complexity and costing not less than US\$ 500,000.00 (Five Hundred Thousand United States Dollars)
- Audited Financial Statements of last 3 years.
- Evidence of working capital / credit line of a minimum US\$ 250,000.00 (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand United States Dollars),
- Proposed method statement for the execution of the project.

Submission

Application for Expression of Interest, accompanied by the above listed documents should be forwarded in sealed envelope boldly marked at the top left corner;

"Expression of Interest for Engineering, Procurement, Construction, Commissioning and Handover of a Cricket Pitch in the Island of Gn. Fuvamulah, Maldives."

And addressed to:

Mr. Mohamed Faisal Cricket Board of Maldives, Male' Sports Complex, 1st Floor, Indoor Cricket Hall, Male, Maldives Tel. (+960) 3325503 Email: info@maldivescricket.org



Closing Date:

All submissions must be delivered to the above address not later than 31^{st} March 2023, 1400hrs

Important Notice

- 1. This is not an invitation to tender. Full tendering procedure will be applied to contractors prequalified and found capable of executing the project.
- 2. Only successful Contractors will be communicated for the tender process.